Race Date
October 14, 2023

Bib No Name

Team - Penn
Team Score (places): 41

1676 Matthew Givens
1685 Brandon Mueller
1681 Hudson Kaser
1679 Kush Grewal

1688 Jack Ryan

1684 Tanner Mammolenti
1678 Kale Grewal

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places): 43

1569 Brayden Sobecki
1567 Preston Peterson
1565 Liam Lilly

1568 Hunter Quadlin
1570 Charles Tonagel
1566 Jack Miskowicz
1564 Evan Howes

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Mishawaka
Team Score (places): 78

1603 William Bauschke
1610 Aiden Rogers
1609 Toby Quintana
1607 Cameron Melton
1608 Brayden Plonski
1611 Ethan Scott

1604 Cole Dahaher

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - South Bend Adams
Team Score (places): 122

1707 Bol Agwick

1713 Isaac Howk

1718 Jonas Larsen
1719 Benjamin McVeigh
1716 Carter Keen

1710 Joseph Geels
1711 Emilianio Gomez

~No ok wWDN R

Results available at www.thtiming.com

2023 IHSAA XC Sectional - New Prairie

Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 17:04.7
JR 3 3 16:52.4 16:52.4 0:00.0
SR 4 7 16:57.2 33:49.5 0:04.8
SR 5 12 17:02.2 50:51.7 0:09.8
SO 14 26 17:14.8  1:08:06.4 0:22.4
JR 15 41 17:17.0 1:25:23.4 0:24.7
JR (16) (57) 17:29.5 1:42:52.8 0:37.1
SO (19) (76) 17:38.9  2:00:31.7 0:46.6
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 17:04.1
SR 2 2 16:45.7 16:45.7 0:00.0
SR 8 10 17:04.4 33:50.0 0:18.8
JR 9 19 17:08.2 50:58.1 0:22.5
JR 11 30 17:09.9  1:08:08.0 0:24.3
JR 13 43 17:12.5 1:25:20.4 0:26.9
FR (27) (70) 18:05.8  1:43:26.2 1:20.1
FR (44) (114) 19:26.8  2:02:52.9 2:41.2
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 17:25.1
JR 1 1 16:27.7 16:27.7 0:00.0
FR 12 13 17:10.9 33:38.5 0:43.3
SR 17 30 17:33.5 51:11.9 1:05.8
SR 22 52 17:48.5  1:09:00.4 1:20.9
SO 26 78 18:04.7 1:27:05.1 1:37.1
SR (52) (130) 20:14.8  1:47:19.8 3:47.2
FR (58) (188) 20:25.4  2:07:45.1 3:57.7
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 18:02.1
SR 6 6 17:02.5 17:02.5 0:00.0
SR 18 24 17:36.6 34:39.0 0:34.2
SR 30 54 18:23.9 53:02.8 1:21.5
SR 33 87 18:28.8  1:11:31.5 1:26.4
JR 35 122 18:38.7  1:30:10.1 1:36.2
SR (41) (163) 19:06.4  1:49:16.5 2:04.0
SR (46) (209) 19:45.3  2:09:01.7 2:42.9
1 10/14/2023 12:03:58




Race Date

2023 IHSAA XC Sectional - New Prairie

October 14, 2023

Bib No

Name

Team - Trinity (Greenlawn)

Team Score (places): 130

1789
1794
1791
1792
1793
1787
1788

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - South Bend St. Joseph

Liam Lee
Dominic Vespirini
James Philpott
Jack Schwenkler
Will Seachris
Oliver Kwilinski
Gabe Lawrence

Team Score (places): 143

1772
1764
1774
1775
1767
1771
1766

No o~ wDN PR

Gabriel Polaniecki
Max Elick

Gonzalo Serrano Leal Jr.

Charlie Weber
Jason Kintzele
Jack Moran
Jack Helm

Team - South Bend Riley
Team Score (places): 165

1741
1747
1750
1744
1745
1742
1749

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Aiden Caparell

Eli Gaddey

Isaiah Rivas
Matthias Correa
Trevor Crump
Lawrence Carpenter
Paul Pedersen

Team - New Prairie
Team Score (places): 170

1655
1653
1652
1651
1654
1650

O Ul WN P

Results available at www.thtiming.com

Logan Thibodeau
Jackson Sanford
Lucas Pavlick
Braden Bachmann
Rhys Sebasty
Myles Aerts

Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's
Overall
grade Place

SR 10
SR 21
SO 23
SR 37
SO 39
SR (69)

FR (76)

SR 7

SO 29
SO 31
SR 34
JR 42
JR (45)

SR (50)
SO 20
SR 28
SR 32
SR 36
SO 49
SR (55)
SR (68)
JR 24
JR 25
SR 38
FR 40
JR 43
SR 47)

2

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 18:05.7

10
31
54
91

130

(199)

(275)

17:08.9
17:46.7
17:56.5
18:41.7
18:54.6
21:51.1
22:47.4

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 18:17.1

7
36
67
101
143
(188)

(238)

17:03.5
18:15.4
18:24.7
18:31.3
19:10.6
19:37.4
20:00.3

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 18:33.9

20
48
80
116
165
(220)

(288)

17:40.7
18:10.3
18:25.4
18:39.7
19:53.7
20:19.7
21:50.7

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 18:37.9

24
49
87

127
170
(217)

17:58.5
18:04.3
18:41.7
19:03.5
19:21.4
19:45.6

17:08.9
34:55.6
52:52.0
1:11:33.7
1:30:28.3
1:52:19.4
2:15:06.7

17:03.5
35:18.9
53:43.5
1:12:14.7
1:.31:25.3
1:51.02.7
2:11:02.9

17:40.7
35:51.0
54:16.3
1:12:55.9
1:32:49.5
1:53:09.2
2:14:59.8

17:58.5
36:02.8
54:44.4
1:13:47.9
1:33:09.2
1.52:54.8

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:37.8
0:47.6
1:32.8
1:45.7
4:42.2
5:385

0:00.0
1:12.0
1:21.2
1:27.8
2:07.2
2:34.0
2:56.9

0:00.0
0:29.7
0:44.7
0:59.0
2:13.0
2:39.1
4:10.0

0:00.0
0:05.9
0:43.2
1:05.0
1:23.0
1:47.1

10/14/2023 12:03:58



Race Date

2023 IHSAA XC Sectional - New Prairie

October 14, 2023

Bib No

Name

Team - Mishawaka Marian

Team Score (places): 304

1634
1625
1633
1629
1630
1631
1632

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Oscar Quijida
Jack Dabler
Brady Porter
Joseph Hunckler
Austin Kiefer
Dan Malinowski
Joseph O'Neil

Team - John Glenn
Team Score (places): 313

1553
1547
1550
1548
1551
1543
1546

No o~ wDN PR

Team - South Bend Career Academy

Ben Pranger
Carter Dupont
Keagan Kaminski
Hunter Dupont
Wylie Knapp
Logan Alexander
Logan Bryant

Team Score (places): 331

1727
1724
1725
1726
1728

ga b~ wnN -

Mason Rhodes
Siva Bahradine-Bell
Mason Hall

Liam Potter

Wyatt Saunders

Team - Westville
Team Score (places): 351

1807
1808
1811
1809
1812
1810

o O WN P

Ethan Carlson
Gavin Hannon
Briar Nimtz
Cooper Hansen
Kaden Pepper
Connor Keen

Team - Michigan City
Team Score (places): 363

Results available at www.thtiming.com

Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's
Overall
grade Place
SR 51
SR 57
JR 60
JR 62
JR 74
SR (75)
FR (83)
FR 56
SR 59
JR 61
FR 66
SO 71
FR (72)
JR (73)
SO 48
SO 63
SR 64
JR 77
SO 79
JR 53
SR 65
FR 70
FR 81
SR 82
FR (85)
3

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 20:46.8

51
108
168
230
304

(379)

(462)

20:07.1
20:21.9
20:34.3
20:39.7
22:10.9
22:13.4
25:56.2

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 20:56.3

56
115
176
242
313

(385)
(458)

20:20.7
20:31.2
20:39.7
21:11.8
21:57.9
22:03.7
22:05.6

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 21:54.8

48
111
175
252
331

19:45.6
20:40.0
20:40.7
23:48.4
24:39.4

Finish Position- 12
Average Time: 22:51.7

53
118
188
269
351

(436)

20:15.4
20:58.2
21:55.4
25:34.6
25:34.8
26:10.3

Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 23:25.9

20:07.1

40:29.0
1.01:03.3
1:21:43.0
1:43:53.9
2:06:07.3
2:32:.03.4

20:20.7

40:51.9
1:01:31.6
1:22:43.4
1:44:41.3
2:06:44.9
2:28:50.5

19:45.6
40:25.6
1.01:06.3
1.24:54.6
1:49:34.0

20:15.4
41:13.5
1:03:08.9
1.28:43.5
1:54:18.3
2:20:28.5

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:14.8
0:27.2
0:32.6
2:03.8
2:06.3
5:49.1

0:00.0
0:10.6
0:19.1
0:51.2
1:37.3
1:43.0
1:45.0

0:00.0
0:54.5
0:55.2
4:02.9
4:53.9

0:00.0
0:42.8
1:40.1
5:19.3
5:19.5
5:54.9

10/14/2023 12:03:58



2023 IHSAA XC Sectional - New Prairie

Race Date
October 14, 2023 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Michigan City Finish Position - 13

Team Score (places): 363 Average Time: 23:25.9
1 1585 Wilson Godfrey SR 54 54 20:15.6 20:15.6 0:00.0
2 1592 Michael Walker SR 67 121 21:30.5 41:46.1 1:15.0
3 1590 James Symons SR 78 199 24:29.3 1:.06:15.4 4:13.8
4 1589 Emmanual Sanchez FR 80 279 24:459  1:31:01.2 4:30.4
5 1586 Kaiser Luke SR 84 363 26:08.2  1:57:09.4 5:52.6
6 1587 Reydon Melendez JR (86) (449) 29:52.6  2:27:01.9 9:37.0
7 1591 Camden Taylor FR (87) (536) 32:01.9 2:59:03.8 11:46.4

Team - South Central (Union Mills) Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 1783 Zak Kimmel SR Less Than 5 17:13.7 17:13.7 0:00.0
2 1782 Matthew Duttlinger SR Less Than 5 18:44.7 35:58.4 1:31.0
3 1784 Dayton Merli SR Less Than 5 20:51.2 56:49.5 3:375
4 1785 James Sullivan FR Less Than 5 22:55.1  1:19:44.6 5:41.5

Team - Marquette Catholic Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 1577 Eric Plath SO Less Than 5 24:27.3 24:27.3 0:00.0
2 1578 Devin Turner JR Less Than 5 26:20.0 50:47.2 1:52.7

Team - South Bend Washington Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 1779 Tyshaun Townsend SR Less Than 5 20:57.9 20:57.9 0:00.0
2 1778 Terrence Sims SR Less Than 5 21:12.3 42:10.2 0:14.5

Team - Tri-Township Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 1798 Colten Bos SO Less Than 5 21:30.2 21:30.2 0:00.0
2 1799 Kyle Huhnke FR Less Than 5 25:24.7 46:54.8 3:54.6

Results available at www.thtiming.com 4 10/14/2023 12:03:59



